DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2020-951074

RPTT:\$2106.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$2,146.00 Pgs=3

08/19/2020 02:49 PM

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1419-03-002-082

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Scott Wilson 439 Glenwood Ave Woodside, CA 94062

ESCROW NO: 11000994-JML

**RPTT \$2,106.00** 

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That Kurt Rocklage, a married man his Sole and Separate Property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Scott David Wilson and Jill Patterson Wilson, as husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Kurt Rocklage
STATE OF NEVADA CHURA } ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 12, 7020
by Kupt Rock LAGE
Notary Public  ROSEMARY SCHATZLEIN  INTERPRETATION OF THE PROPERTY SCHATZLEIN
THE WAY THE TANK THE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/07/2023
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/07/2023  99-341  99-341  OBLICATION  OF HAWAITING
MOYARY GEOVERNMENT
NOTARY CERTIFICATION Z  Doc. Ontry O O THE Pages:  NOTARY SCHIROSOMBRY Schatzlein Third Great  NOTARY Sec. Description O CANA CASCADO  99-341  99-341
SALE DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
Doc. Ontry Control Bridge School Bridge Scho
OF HAWAILINE

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

#### Parcel 1

Lot 314 of CLEAR CREEK TAHOE-UNIT 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, state of Nevada, on November 18, 2016, as File No. 2017-204626, Official Records.

#### Parcel 2

Easements granted in that certain Master Declaration of Covenants, Conditions, and Restrictions and Reservation of Easements for Clear Creek Tahoe, recorded September 27, 2016 as Document No. 2016-888265, Official Records. And Amendments thereto recorded as document numbers 890755, 902099 and 916465.

APN: 1419-03-002-082



# STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Numb	xer(s)	/ \
a. <u>1419-03-002-082</u>		
b.		
С.		\ \
d.		\ \
		\ \
2. Type of Property:	h C Cinala	Con Box
a. x Vacant Land	-	Fam. Res. FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ON
c. Condo/Twnhse e. Apt. Blda	d. □ 2-4 Ple f. □ Comm	
	—	Date of Recording.
g.	h. 🗆 Mobile	Home Notes:
i. Other		and the second s
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property:	\$ 540,000.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo	• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
c. Transfer Tax Value		\$ 540,000.00
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:	\$ 2,106.00
. •		
<ol> <li>If Exemption Claimed</li> </ol>		
a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, per NRS 3	75.090, Section
<ul> <li>b. Explain Reason for</li> </ul>	or Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percer	stage hoing transfe	erred: %
y documentation if called upon nat disallowance of any claimed	to substantiate the dexemption, or off rest at 1% pen more	the best of their information and belief, and can be support the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agreed their determination of additional tax due, may result in a penal their number and Seller shall into owed.
Signature		Capacity Grantor ACIM
Signature	Wilson	Capacity Grantee O
-6C3B0C4C4FAA4		SUMED (SD ANTER) MICSON (TICK)
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN		BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRE	J)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Kurt Rocklage	mpromont : cooks 1270000	Print Name: Scott David Wilson and Jill Patterson Wison
Address: 521 Amigo Road		Address: 439 Glenwood ave
City: Soquel	PO 1888 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990 1990	City: Woodside
State: CA Zip: 95073		0.4 04067
	TN.	State:CaZip: 94062
The second secon		
COMPANY/PERSO		RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
COMPANY/PERSO Print Name: Signature Title Co	ompany LLC	RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11000994-110-JML
COMPANY/PERSO Print Name: Signature Title Co Address: 212 Elks Point Road	ompany LLC I, Suite 445, PO Bo	RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11000994-110-JML
COMPANY/PERSO Print Name: Signature Title Co	ompany LLC I, Suite 445, PO Bo	RECORDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer) Escrow No.: 11000994-110-JML

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED

Last Saved: 7/9/2020 1:49 PM by GD Escrow No.: 11000994-110-JML